## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	: 76LJ 141569-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	MONK, ROBERT L TESTAMENTARY TRUST %MATULEVICH, MYRNA TTEE 123 ASHLEY HILLS DR KALISPELL, MT 59901
Priority Date:	JUNE 12, 1924
Enforceable Pri	iority Date: JUNE 12, 1924
Type of Historical Rig	sht: FILED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Typ	pe: SPRINKLER/FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	300.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW
Maximum Acres:	35.00
Source Name:	ASHLEY CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NENWNW 21 28N 22W FLATHEAD
Period of Divers Diversion Mean	sion: APRIL 15 TO SEPTEMBER 30 Is: HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	ASHLEY CREEK DITCH
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to SEPTEMBER 30
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acr</u>	
1 20.0	
2 15.0 Total: 35.0	
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

141568-00 141569-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

.....

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 72790 RECEIVED 06/02/2010.

THE FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1965) APPEARS TO INDICATE ONLY 17 ACRES IRRIGATED OUT OF THE ASHLEY CREEK DITCH.